
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OFA POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE
 

January 10,2010 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE,J4N 06l01O 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION:SeolJ~;£I':frH:Kl;:":"~ .',,'. 

-- ,- ~ .<I-"lk;(Ji'TIm~ije1] 

A Name of Committee: Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State Acct) 

818 S. Kansas Avenue/PO Box 889Address: 
~------------------------------

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612/66601·0889
 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ~ Political Committee
 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing , __'_ Termination Report 

C: Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009) 

12641.081. Cash on hand at beginning of period ,	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 . 18680.68 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2)	 . 31321.76 

6250.004. Total E:((penditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

25071.765. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byrne 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 

1/6/2010 

Date 

failure to file this document or i~tentionally filing a false doc is a class A misdemeanor." 

GECForm Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State) 
(Name o[Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Amount of 
Name and Address 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date 
Individual Giving More 

Than $]50 Loan orof Contributor 
Check Loan OtherCasb Other Receipt 

Bruce A Akin Vice President
 
4700 NW Levering Dr
 $384.00.f
Topeka, KS 66618 

Jacqueline A Ankenman Manager
 
2205 SE 61 st St
 $180.00 
Berryton, KS 66409 

Jeffrey L Beasley Vice President
 
3912 SW King Arthurs Rd
 $288.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Jeanette M Bouzianis 

* 3334 SE 39th Terr $96.60 
Topeka,KS 66609 

. Director
 
5719 SW Woodbridge Dr
 
Bruce R Burns 

$192.00 
Topeka, KS 66606 

John T Cigainero Supervisor
 
2345 21500 Rd
 $192.00,f
McCune, KS 66753
 

Randolph Degenhardt
 Director
 
13441 W Links St
 $192.00 
Wichita, KS 67235 

William L Eastman Director
 
3545 SE 23rd Terr
 $683.50 
Topeka, KS 66605 

Lee E Elder Manager
 
1950 Northridge
 $192.00 
Andover, KS 67002 

* 
Darreld GEllis
 
3810 SW Dukeries Rd
 $96.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

ManagerNed 0 Fleming 
~ 1715 SW Crest Dr $192.00 

Topeka, KS 66604 

$2,687.50 

()*" Pa I ( le.) ,-<-C-f..; 01\. 5 
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-----

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 

Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or 
Casb Check LOBD Other 

Other Receipt 

Clifford Dale Franklin }, .; $96.005225 Carson Dr 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Jill J Frasco 
9513 Lakepoint . .; $80.00 
Wichita, KS 67226 

Joseph M Fritton Director 
$288.00 

Topeka, KS 66605 

.Greg A Greenwood 

¥ 4511 SE 25th Terr 

* 
Vice President
 

4630 NW Levering Dr
 $192.00 
Topeka, KS 66618 

Manager
 
1511 Imperial Circle
 
Kevin B Harrison 

'* $153.60 
Pittsburg, KS 66762 

K A Heimiller Director


* 714 SE River Heights Rd
 $384.00 
Lecompton, KS 66050 

¥ 
Director
 

658Rd180
 
William H Heins Jr 

$192.00.f 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Donald E Hill Director 
3300 N 13th St $384.00 
Independence, KS 67301 

'* 
James R Horton 
13518 W 53rd St N $96.00 
Maize, KS 67101 

Martyn William Howgill Trader 
$160.00 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Dracy Jenkins 

l- 1528 SW Boswell 

~ 3450 SW Brandywine Ct 

$96.00 
Topeka,KS 66604 

$2,121.60 

Page 2 of 1 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

jf 

~ 

)f 

-t 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Martin Neal Jones 
2449 NE Sherman Rd 
Topeka, KS 66617 

Michael W Jones 
2745 SW Villa West Dr, Apt 502 
Topeka,KS 66614 

Stacy F Kramer 
5340 SW Quail Run Dr 
Topeka,KS 66610 

Jerry 0 Kroeker 
2347 SW Brookfield 
Topeka,KS 66614 

Deborah Sue LaForge 
304 Pine Ridge Rd 
Parsons, KS 67357 

John 0 Larson 
1967 Westwood Dr 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Charles Michael Lennen 
2124 SW Village Hall Rd 
Topeka,KS 66614 

Steven G Long 
6226 NW Kelshar 
Topeka, KS 66618 

Peggy S Loyd 
2224 N Williamsgate Ct 
Wichita, KS 67228 

James J Ludwig 
226 Prairie Point Ct 
Andover, KS 67002 

Jeff A Martin 
8540 Timber Trails Dr 
DeSoto, KS 66018 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Director 

Supervisor 

Director 

Vice President 

Director 

Vice President 

Exec Vice President 

. Director 

Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Ch~ck LOBn Other 

.; 

.; 

.; 

.f 

.f 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$384.00 

$96.00 

$96.00 

$96.00 

$192.00 

$192.00 

$480.00 

$192.00 

$192.00 

$480.00 

$192.00 

$2,592.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees PoliticalAction Committee (State) 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committe'e) 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 ' Loan or 
Cash Check Loan Other . Other Receipt 

~ 
Jeffrey L Martin Director 

.f2542 N High Pointe Cir $417.98 
Wichita, KS 67205 

Jo A Martin' 
315 Gail $96.00 
Salina, KS 67401 

Larry N McCullough 
1139 E1264 Rd $96.00 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

William B Moore PresidenUCEO 
8/3/09 2764 N Northshore Ct $3,000.00 

Wichita, KS 67205 

Kenton E Myers Manager 
115 Southwind Dr $288.00 
Valley Center, KS 67147 

Shawn A Nelson 
5353 226th Rd .f $96.00 
Holton, KS 66436 

John P Olsen Exec Director 
6740 SW Dancaster Rd .f $384.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Christopher 0 O'Neill Director 
802 SE Oakridge Lane $192.00 
Topeka, KS 66609 

Robert Ortiz Manager 
3817 NE Kimball $192.00 
Topeka, KS 66617 

Regina M Penzig Manager 
2424 SW Romar $192.00 
Topeka, KS 66614 

David R Phelps Director 
1308 Jonathan Dr t/ $192.00 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

$5,145.98 

*~~!( 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Amount of 
Name and Address 

Occupation & Industry of Check 
Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor 
Appropriate BoxIndividual Giving More 

Loan orThan $150 
Cash Check Loan Otber 

Other Receipt 

Jerry C Pilla 
5602 NW Raintree Dr .f $96.00~ 
Parkville, MO 64152 

Dena I Prentiss Manager


f 3336 SW Mariposa PI
 $192.00 
Topeka, KS 66614 

Janet L Rinehart
 ;t 4508 SW Moundview Dr
 $96.00 
Topeka,KS 66610 

Shannon L Rodecap Manager
 
3626 NE Applewood Dr
 $368.00 
Topeka, KS 66617 

Collie M Roland Senior Engineer
 
14404 W 63 S
 $192.00.f 
Clearwater, KS 67026 

Alfred Gustav Roth Director
 
4245 SW Stone Ave
 $240.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Mark A Ruelle EVP& CFO
 
2737 SE Ratner Rd
 $960.00 
Tecumseh, KS 66542 

James Sackett 
2019 Maple Rd $96.00 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

Mark A Schreiber Director
 
1722 Yucca Lane
 $480.00 
Emporia, KS 66801 

. David K Shupe Manager 
$192.00 

Wichita, KS 67205 

1­
Douglas R Sterbenz 

7611 Shadow Lake )f* 
EVP &COO
 

4417 SW Pinebrook Lane
 $960.00 
Topeka, KS 66610 

$3,872.00 
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SCHEDULE A . 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or 
Casb Cbeek Loan Other 

Other Receipt 

¥­
Thomas R Sydow Director 

.f2346 Melrose Lane $140.00 
Salina, KS 67401 

James Alan Tyler Director 
1623 George Williams Way $345.60 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

~ 
John P Untereker Manager 
716 W Euclid $192.00 
Pittsburg, KS 66762 

Paul J Wallen 
1016 Stoneridge Dr $96.00 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Terri L Wendlandt 
4006 NW Cherry Creek Dr $96.00 
Topeka,KS 66618 

.* James D Wilkins Coordinator 
3132 Ranger $192.00 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Caroline A Williams Vice President 
,f2905 N Fossil Rim $288.00 

Wichita, KS 67205 

Terrance D Wilson Director 
1152 Parkside Cir $192.00 
Lawrence, KS 66049 

Helen M Wimsatt Director 
. .} 3800 Peachtree Cir $192.00 

Manhattan, KS 66503 

~ 
James N Wishart Director 
12745 E Lincoln Ct , $288.00 
Wichita, KS 67207 

Randal H Youngland 
,f1103 SW Red Oaks Ct $88.00 

Topeka, KS 66615 

$2,109.60 

Page _~_ of7 _ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation & Industry of Check Amount Of 

Narne and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 
Date of Contributor Than $150 

Casb Check Loan OthC!f 
Loan or 

Other Receipt 

$0.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 odess) 

Sale of Political Materials (Uriitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$18,528.68 

$152.00 

$18,680.68 



Sum of Curr Dedn 
Name Total 
Akin,Bruce A 480.00 
Ankenman,Jacqueline A 225.00 
Beasley,Jeffrey L 360.00 
Bouzianis,Jeanette M 120.00 
Burns,Bruce R 240.00 
Caler,Alan B 24.00 
Cigainero,John T 240.00 
Coverdale,William A 48.00 
Degenhardt,Randolph 240.00 
Eastman,Wiliiam L 854.40 
Elder,Lee E 240.00 
Ellis,Darreld G ·120.00· 
Fleming,Ned D 240.00 
Franklin,Clifford Dale 120.00 
Frasco,Jill Z 100.00 
Fritton,Joseph M 360.00 
Greenwood,Greg A 240.00 
Harrison,Kevin B 192.00 
Heimiller,K A ·480.00 
Heins Jr,Wiliiam H 240.00 
HUI,Donald E 480.00 
Horton,James R 120.00 
Howgill,Martyn William 200.00 
Jenkins, Dracy 120.00 
Jones,Martin Neal 480.00 
Jones,Michael W 120.00 
Koch,Roger E 48.00 
Kramer,Stacy F 120.00 
Kroeker,Jerry D 120.00 
LaForge,Deborah Sue 240.00 
Larson,J D 60.00 
Larson,John Dale 180.00 
Lennen,Charles Michael 600.00 
Long,Steven G 240.00 
Loyd,Peggy S 240.00 
Ludwig,James J 600.00 
Martin,Jeff A 240.00 
Martin,Jeffrey L 522.48 
Martin,Jo A 120.00 
McCuliough,Larry N 120.00 
Myers,Kenton E 360.00 
Nelson,Shawn A 120.00 
Newton,Dana E 60.00 
Olsen,John P 480.00 
O'Neill,Christopher D 240.00 
Ortiz,Robert 240.00 
Penzig,Regina M 240.00 
Phelps, David R 240.00 

To State 
Account 

384.00 
180.00 
288.00 

96.00 
192.00 

19.20 
192.00 
38.40 

192.00 
683.50 
192.00 

96.00 
192.00 

96.00 
80.00 

288:00 
192.00 
153.60 
384.00 
192.00 
384.00 

96.00 
160.00 

96.00 
384.00 

96.00 
38.40 
96.00 
96.00 

192.00 
48.00 

144.00 
480.00 
192.00 
192.00 
480.00 
192.00 
417.98 

96.00 
96.00 

288.00 
96.00 
48.00 

384.00 
192.00 
192.00 
192.00 
192.00 

To Federal 
Account 

96.00 
45.00 
72.00 
24·00 
48.00 
4.80 

48.00 
9.60 

48.00 
170.90 
48.00 
24.00 
48.00 
24.00 
20.00 
72.00 
48.00 
38.40 

·96.00 
48.00 
96.00 
24.00 
40.00 
24.00 
96.00 
24.00 

9.60 
24.00 
24.00 
48.00 
12.00 
36.00 

120.00 
48.00 
48.00 

120.00 
48.00 

104.50 
24.00 
24.00 
72.00 
24.00 
12.00 
96.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 
48.00 



Pilla,Jerry C 
Prentiss,Dena I 
Rinehart,Janet L 
Rodecap,Shannon L 
Rod riguez,Cristina 
Roland,Collie M 
Roth,Alfred Gustav 
Ruelle,Mark A 
Sackett,James 
Schreiber,Mark A 
Shupe,David K 
Sterbenz, Douglas R 
Sydow,Thomas R 
Tyler,James Alan 
Untereker,John P 
Wallen,Paul J 
Wendlandt,Terri L 
Wilkins,James 0 
Williams,Caroline A 
Wilson,Terrance 0 
Wimsatt,Helen M 
Wishart,James N· 
Youngland,Randal H 
Grand Total 

120.00 
240.00 
120.00 
460.00 

10.00 
240.00 
300.00 

1,200.00 
120.00 
600.00 
240.00 

1,200.00 
175.00 
432.00 
240.00 
120.00 
120.00 
240.00 
360.00 
240.00 
240.00 
360.00 
110.00 

19,600.88
 

96.00 24.00 
192.00 48.0q 

96.00 24.00 
368.00 92.00 

8.00 2.00 
192.00 48.00 
240.00 60:00· 
960.00 240.00 

96.00 24.00 
480.00 120.00 
192.00 48.00 
960.00 240.00 
140.00 35.00 
345.60 86.40 
192.00 48.00 

96.00 24.00 
96.00 24.00 

192.00 48.00 
288.00 72.00 
192.00 48.00 
192.00 48.00 
288.00 72.00 

88.00 22.00 
15680.68 3920.20 

Bill Moore-personal check 3000.00 
18680.68 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State PAC) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 
Purpose of Expenditure Amount. 

08/04/09 
Dennis McKinney 
900 SW Jackson St, Ste 201 
Topeka, KS 66612-1235 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09 
Rob Olson 
19050 W 161st St 
Olathe, KS 66062 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09 
Milack Talia 
6829 Bluejacket St 
Shawnee, KS 66203 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09' 
Pat Maloney 
1740 North Spruce 
Kingman, KS 67068 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09 
Gail Finney 
1754 N Madison Ave 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Campaign Contribution 
~ $250.00 

09/23/09 
Tony Brown 
P.O. Box 364 
Baldwin City, KS 66006 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09 
Shirley Palmer 
1862 Eagle Rd 
Fort Scott, KS 66701 

Camp?ign Contribution 
$200.00 

09/23/09 
Lance Kinzer 
12549 S Brougham 
Olathe, KS 66062 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09 
Vince Wetta 
1204 North Poplar 
Wellington, KS 67152 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

09/23/09 
Anthony Brown 
799 E 2200 Rd 
Eudora, KS 66025 

Campaign Contribution 
$200.00 

09/23/09 
Joe Seiwert 
1111 E Boundary Rd 
Pretty Prairie, KS 67570 

Campaign Contribution 
$250.00 

$2,650.00 

Page_1~ of 3 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State PAC) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

09/23/09 

09/23/09 

09/23/09 

09/23/09 

09/23/09 

09/23/09 

10/16/09 

10/16/09 

11/06/09 

1.1/06/09 

11/06/09· 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Peggy Mast
 
765 Road 110
 
Emporia, KS 66801
 

Tom Moxley 
1852 S 200 Rd 
Council Grove, KS 66846 

Vern Swanson 
1422 5th St 
Clay Center, KS l;i7432 

Mike O'Neal 
8 Windmere Ct 
Hutchinson, KS 67502 

Pat Apple 
PO Box 1 
Louisburg, KS 66053 

Mike Petersen 
2608 Southeast Dr . 
Wichita, KS 67216 

Ray Merrick 
6874 W 164th Terr 
Stilwell, KS 66085 

Derek Schmidt 
PO Box 804 
Independence, KS 67301 

Mike Slattery 
PO Box 1171 
Mission, KS 66222 

Annie Kuether 
1346 SW Wayne Ave 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Sam Brownback 
PO Box 3739 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Purpose of Expenditure 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Campaign Contribution 

Amount 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$2,850.00
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Westar Energy Employees Political Action Committee (State PAC) 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

AmountPurpose 'of ExpenditureName and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Date 

Forrest Knox Campaign Contribution 
11/12/09 $250.0017120 Udall Rd 

Altoona, KS 66710
 

Rocky Fund
 Campaign Contribution 
11/12/09 $250.0013161 S Road 

Hoyt, KS 66440
 

Mike Burgess Campaign Contribution
 
11/12/09 $250.006009 SW 23rd St 

Topeka, KS 66614 

$750.00 

.Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

$6,250.00 

$6,250.00 

3' 3Page __ of__ 


